



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
23 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1521

DATE: 4/6/2023
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID	ALTERNATE BID	
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 298,269.83	\$ 58,613.00	*
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Company	\$ 349,461.08	\$ 42,222.00	
3	K D Cement, LLC	\$ 399,752.14	\$ 93,045.71	*
4	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 412,888.00	\$ 58,134.00	
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 682,662.25	\$ 106,183.00	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1521

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Company
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

K D Cement, LLC
 3250 New Farm Court, Suite 6
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - BASE BID									
1.	Sidewalk, Rem	4,058	Syd	9.00	36,522.00	9.00	36,522.00	20.88	84,731.04
2.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	252	Sft	29.00	7,308.00	1.00	252.00	15.00	3,780.00
3.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	79	Ea	50.00	3,950.00	1.00	79.00	25.00	1,975.00
4.	Trimming Tree Roots	220	Ea	10.00	2,200.00	40.00	8,800.00	50.00	11,000.00
5.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	29,497	Sft	6.13	180,816.61	7.88	232,436.36	7.50	221,227.50
6.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,244	Sft	6.93	15,550.92	8.88	19,926.72	7.95	17,839.80
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	694	Sft	8.63	5,989.22	9.88	6,856.72	8.70	6,037.80
8.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	3,456	Sft	6.93	23,950.08	7.88	27,233.28	10.00	34,560.00
9.	Detectable Warning Surface	89	Ea	220.00	19,580.00	175.00	15,575.00	200.00	17,800.00
10.	Surface Restoration, Sodding	89	Syd	27.00	2,403.00	20.00	1,780.00	9.00	801.00
TOTAL OF 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BASE BID PRICES:				\$	298,269.83	\$	349,461.08	\$	399,752.14 *
2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - ALTERNATE BID									
1.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	1,300.00	11,700.00	700.00	6,300.00	1,200.00	10,800.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	252	Ft	21.00	5,292.00	15.00	3,780.00	15.00	3,780.00
3.	Driveway, Conc, Rem	252	Syd	9.00	2,268.00	15.00	3,780.00	20.88	5,261.76
4.	Subgrade Undercutting	252	Cyd	23.00	5,796.00	5.00	1,260.00	74.25	18,711.00
5.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	100.00	300.00	750.00	2,250.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Vft	350.00	1,050.00	100.00	300.00	750.00	2,250.00
7.	Drainage Structure Covers	9	Ea	300.00	2,700.00	500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	252	Ft	22.00	5,544.00	15.00	3,780.00	38.00	9,576.00
9.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	127	Syd	63.00	8,001.00	56.00	7,112.00	71.55	9,086.85
10.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	127	Syd	77.00	9,779.00	66.00	8,382.00	78.30	9,944.10



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1521

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Company
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

K D Cement, LLC
 3250 New Farm Court, Suite 6
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Company		K D Cement, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
11.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	127	Cyd	23.00	2,921.00	10.00	1,270.00	54.00	6,858.00
12.	Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	504	Ft	3.00	1,512.00	2.00	1,008.00	7.00	3,528.00
13.	Soil Erosion, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	45.00	450.00	200.00	2,000.00
TOTAL OF 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM ALTERNATE BID PRICES:				\$	58,613.00 *	\$	42,222.00	\$	93,045.71

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1521

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - BASE BID							
1.	Sidewalk, Rem	4,058	Syd	10.00	40,580.00	37.00	150,146.00
2.	Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	252	Sft	10.00	2,520.00	25.00	6,300.00
3.	External Structure Fiber Joint Filler	79	Ea	30.00	2,370.00	290.00	22,910.00
4.	Trimming Tree Roots	220	Ea	75.00	16,500.00	275.00	60,500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	29,497	Sft	9.00	265,473.00	9.25	272,847.25
6.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,244	Sft	10.00	22,440.00	10.25	23,001.00
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	694	Sft	11.00	7,634.00	12.00	8,328.00
8.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	3,456	Sft	11.00	38,016.00	14.00	48,384.00
9.	Defectable Warning Surface	89	Ea	175.00	15,575.00	1,000.00	89,000.00
10.	Surface Restoration, Sodding	89	Syd	20.00	1,780.00	14.00	1,246.00
TOTAL OF 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BASE BID PRICES:				\$	412,888.00	\$	682,662.25
2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - ALTERNATE BID							
1.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	9	Ea	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	16,200.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	252	Ft	15.00	3,780.00	35.00	8,820.00
3.	Driveway, Conc, Rem	252	Syd	15.00	3,780.00	35.00	8,820.00
4.	Subgrade Undercutting	252	Cyd	20.00	5,040.00	52.00	13,104.00
5.	Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	700.00	2,100.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Vft	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00
7.	Drainage Structure Covers	9	Ea	600.00	5,400.00	900.00	8,100.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified	252	Ft	30.00	7,560.00	48.00	12,096.00
9.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	127	Syd	65.00	8,255.00	95.00	12,065.00
10.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	127	Syd	68.00	8,636.00	100.00	12,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1521

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.		Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
11.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	127	Cyd	25.00	3,175.00	50.00	6,350.00
12.	Soil Erosion, Silt Fence	504	Ft	2.00	1,008.00	7.00	3,528.00
13.	Soil Erosion, Inlet Filter	10	Ea	70.00	700.00	170.00	1,700.00
TOTAL OF 2023 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM ALTERNATE BID PRICES:				\$	58,134.00	\$	106,183.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**